



BID TABULATION

2023 ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 1:00 p.m. Tuesday, February 28, 2023

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Spencer Contracting Co.		E. Meier Contracting, Inc.		M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal
109-50.01A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
405-30.10A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	475	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 54,625.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 57,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,250.00
407-10.27	TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SS-1H)	GAL	350	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
412-10.50A	PAVEMENT SURFACING AND TEXTURING (0" TO 4")	SY	3,450	\$ 4.35	\$ 15,007.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 13,627.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,250.00
502-11.58A	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (OVERDIG)	SY	460	\$ 57.44	\$ 26,422.40	\$ 98.50	\$ 45,310.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,700.00
502-11.78A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" THICK)	SY	800	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 86,400.00
502-11.98A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HIGH EARLY) (8"	SY	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 94.75	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00
603-20.05A	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
603-20.99A	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
604-20.30A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	6	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
604-20.99A	REBUILD MANHOLE	VLF	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
608-50.96A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	300	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 32,400.00
608-99.98A	BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY	SY	10	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
608-99.99A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	70	\$ 143.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
609-10.99A	REMOVE AND REPLACE ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,120	\$ 58.00	\$ 238,960.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 218,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 238,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 226,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 197,760.00
612-30.15A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
619-00.00A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 21,165.00	\$ 21,165.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
				Spencer Contracting Co.		E. Meier Contracting, Inc.		M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc.	
Total Bid:				\$ 482,085.40	\$ 482,085.40	\$ 485,537.50	\$ 485,537.50	\$ 497,312.00	\$ 497,312.00	\$ 512,150.00	\$ 512,150.00	\$ 521,460.00	\$ 521,460.00

Denotes discrepancy between price written in word and numbers. Price written in words shown.

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.